

Dog Boarding and Doggy Daycare Policies and Release of Liability

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare and dog owner.

(Owner)\_\_\_\_\_

Dog(s) name\_\_\_\_\_

1) I certify that I am the legal Owner of the above named dog(s) and I assume all risks, dangers, and responsibility for injuries to the named dog(s). I understand and agree that I am solely responsible for any harm caused by my dog during any participation in daycare or boarding. I hereby release Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare of any liability of any kind arising from my dog attending and participating in daycare.

2) We love to post pictures and videos on Facebook or on our website of our Ruffin' It pack. Owner agrees to allow Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare to use the pet's name and any images or likeness of the pet taken while at our facility.

3) Owner understands and agrees that Owner's dog(s) is healthy and will at all times, while attending Ruffin It' Doggie Daycare, have current vaccinations for Rabies, Distemper, and Bordetella. Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare also highly recommends the Flu vaccination for all dogs. Owner further understands that even if the dog is vaccinated there is still a chance the dog might contract dog-dog transmitted ailments. Owner agrees and will not hold Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare responsible if any dog-dog transmitted ailments are contracted.

4) Owner acknowledges that the dog(s) is flea/tick free. Should the Owner's dog be observed to have fleas or ticks, it would be removed from daycare and the Owner will be notified immediately. Until the Owner can pick up the dog, it will be isolated.

5) All dogs must pass a general temperament test in order to attend dog group play. No dog may be admitted to group play who shows any signs of any type of aggression. Owner further understands and agrees that in admitting Owner's dog(s) to dog group play, Owner is representing to Ruffin' It that Owner's dog(s) is in good health and has not harmed, shown aggression, or exhibited any threatening behavior towards any person or other dogs. Any dog demonstrating aggression or other behavior deemed unacceptable by Ruffin' It staff may be required to leave daycare/boarding.

6) Owner understands and agrees that during normal dog play, Owner's dog may sustain injuries. During normal play between dogs, nicks and scratches are common and the owner agrees that these risks outweigh the benefits associated with group socialization of dogs. Dog play is monitored by trained Ruffin' It staff to best avoid injury, but these injuries may occur despite the best supervision. Owner understands that any minor cuts will be treated appropriately by the staff at Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare.

7) Owner understands that Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare will not be liable financially or otherwise, to any property of the dog or Owner while the Owner's dog is participating in services provided by Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare. Owner releases Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare of any liability of any kind arising from participation in services provided by Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare.



8) When boarding overnight, Owner agrees that it is the Owner's responsibility to leave an adequate supply of food and medications for Owner's dog(s) during the entire time the dog is cared for by Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare. Should the food/medication supply need replacement, Owner authorizes Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare to replace the supply of food or medications at the owner's expense.

9) Owner agrees that Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare to obtain medical treatment for Owner's dog(s) if he/she appears ill, injured, or exhibits any other behavior that would reasonably suggest that dog(s) may need medical treatment including anesthesia. Owner agrees to be fully responsible for the cost of any such medical treatment and for the cost of any transportation for the purposes of such treatment. Owner gives permission to Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare to use Owner's vet or nearest 24-hour vet hospital for required treatment. Yes \_\_\_\_\_\_ or No \_\_\_\_\_\_ If Yes, maximum dollar amount is \$\_\_\_\_\_\_.

10) Owners understand that payments for boarding are due at the end of each visit. There is a 50% deposit due at the time of scheduling of the boarding.

11) Cancellations for boarding must be done at least 7 days prior to drop off for full refund of the deposit. Anything after 7 days the deposit is nonrefundable. Cancellations for daycare must be done by 7:00 PM the night prior to reservation date. If there is no cancellation notice or your dog is a no-show then the owner's account will be charged a full day of daycare.

12) Owner agrees that if Owner's dog(s) is/are not picked up by closing time of 7:00 PM then Owner hereby authorizes overnight boarding appropriate for dog(s) and to pay Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare for applicable overnight boarding plus any charge for required food.

13) Owner further understands that Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare is following strict precautions during dog play for the safety of all the dogs attending daycare. As a result, Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare reserves the right to refuse admittance to any dog or dismiss any dog that does not meet or maintain the health, temperament or other daycare/boarding standards. The determination shall be made at the sole discretion of Ruffin' It Doggie Daycare, and in the best interest of the dog. Owner understands and assumes full financial responsibility and all liability for any and all expenses involved in regards to the behavior and health of the owner's dog.

Signature of Owner: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_